FORM: PT0-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	7 SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	III III LY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1017068	380 ***	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eli Lilly and Company Lilly Corporate Center Indianapolis, Indiana 46285 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Indiana	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Reliant Pharmaceuticals, LLC Michael J. Lerner Internal Address: Vice President & General Counsell 10 Allen Road Street Address: Liberty Corner Bernards City: Township State: NJ ZIP: 07938 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Cother Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance: 4 -30 -6 Massignment		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
08/2001 LMUELLER 00000015 050840 2028868 FC:481 40.00 CH Additional numbers at FC:482 25.00 CH Additional numbers at	2,028,868 2,030,167 tached? ☐ Yes 및 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Michael J. Lerner Name: Vice President & General Counsel Internal Address: Reliant Pharamceutical, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 ☐ Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 110 Allen Road Liberty Corner Bernards City: Township State: NJ ZIP: 07938	8. Deposit account number: 05-0840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
C. E. Golden Name of Person Signing Tetal number of pages including	Signature Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eli Lilly and Company, an Indiana corporation with a Post Office address of Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46285, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following marks (hereafter "Trademarks") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
LIVING WITH GERD	2,028,868	January 7, 1997
LIVING WITH GERD and Logo	2,030,167	January 14, 1997

WHEREAS, Reliant Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with principal address of 110 Allen Road, Liberty Corner, Bernards Township, New Jersey 07938 (hereafter "Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof and Assignee entered into an Amendment No. 2 to the Assignment, Transfer and Assumption Agreement with Assignor as of December 10, 2000 (which amendment amended the Assignment, Transfer and Assumption Agreement entered into between Assignor and Assignee as of September 5, 2000), whereby Assignor agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of October 11, 2000, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the above identified registration thereof.

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

17.7

C. E. Golden

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

April 23, 2001

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0816